98. Historisches Grauholzschiessen 2022 Einzelrangliste

Grauholzschiitzenverband
Stamm - Alle Gewehre

Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
1 Bernhard Alexander 1943 SV Jegenstorf-Minchringen, Schlossschiit KA 98 59
Kukic Nikolay 2006 JJ  Grauholz, Sportschitzen 90 100 58

3  Schlup Max 1946 SV Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft KA o7 58
4  Scheidegger Daniel 1959V  Hindelbank, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 o4 58
5 Schmutz Fritz 1960 V  Habstetten Feldschiitzen 57 o4 58
6 Gerber Rudolf 1951 SV Habstetten Feldschiitzen 57 99 57
7 Glauser Tim Marco 2001 E  Jegenstorf-Minchringen, Schlossschiit 90 99 57
8 Affolter Alex Peter 1994 E  Minchenbuchsee, Feldschitzen 57 o8 57
9 Javet Daniel Heinz 1958 V  Grauholz, Sportschitzen 57 o7 57
10 Diirig Hanspeter 1967 S  Grauholz, Sportschiitzen 90 o7 57
11 Ebener Mathias 1980 E  Minchenbuchsee, Militdrschitzen 90 o7 57
12 Schmied Christoph 1981 E  Miunchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen 90 9 57
13 Burri Marcel 1974 S  Grauholz, Sportschiitzen 57 100 56
14 Merz Steve 1991 E Krauchthal, Feldschitzen 57 o5 56
15 Weber Chantal 1979 E  Jegenstorf-Muinchringen, Schlossschiit 90 93 56
16 Mathys Thomas 1988 E  Hindelbank, Schitzengesellschaft 90 o3 56
17 Joss Ernst 1951 SV Minchenbuchsee, Militdrschitzen 57 o1 56
18 Schmalstieg Dominik 2000 E  Habstetten Feldschitzen 57 90 56
19 Glanzmann Hanspeter 1967 S Hindelbank, Schitzengesellschaft 57 100 55
20 Diemi Erika 1970 S  Minchenbuchsee, Feldschitzen 90 100 55
21 Wegmiiller Rafael 1984 E  Bolligen, Feldschitzengesellschaft 90 100 55
22  Withrich Gottlieb 1945 SV Minchenbuchsee, Militérschitzen 57 99 55
23 Isch Markus 1987 E  Minchenbuchsee, Militdrschitzen 90 99 55
24 Gndgi Ramona 1993 E Minchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen 90 99 55
25 Eggimann Therese 1974 S Hindelbank, Schiutzengesellschaft 57 o8 55
26 Biitikofer Jan 1996 E  Grauholz, Sportschitzen 90 o8 55
27 Heckenmeyer Pascal 1988 E  Habstetten Feldschitzen KA o7 55
28 Haldimann Patrik 1988 E  Krauchthal, Feldschitzen 90 o7 55
29 Rickli Chiara Laura 2003J Grauholz, Sportschitzen 90 o986 55
30 Burri Fritz 1948 SV Grauholz, Sportschitzen 57 96 55
31 Voramwald Walter 1951 SV Jegenstorf-Mtinchringen, Schlossschiit KA 96 55
32 Bernhard Ruth 1961V Mattstetten, Feldschiitzen 90 o5 55
33 Sutter Manfred 1954V  Krauchthal, Feldschitzen 90 94 55
34 Buschauer Jean-Paul 1957V  Miunchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen KA 94 55
35 Haldimann Stefan 1969 S  Krauchthal, Feldschitzen KA 93 55
36 Jenni Andy 1994 E  Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsche 90 93 55
37 Heusser Jorg 1989 E  Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft 57 88 55
38 Schelling Albert 1964 S Habstetten Feldschiitzen 57 100 54
39 Mausli Stefan 1964 S  Grauholz, Sportschitzen 90 100 54
40 Lang Anne 1981 E Miuinchenbuchsee, Militarschiitzen 57 100 54
41 Knuchel Beat 1985 E  Jegenstorf-Minchringen, Schlossschiit 57 100 54
42 Gebhrig Alfred 1963 S Habstetten Feldschiitzen 57 99 54
43 Kummer Peter 1960V  Bariswil, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 57 o8 54
44  Sutter Kurt 1948 SV Habstetten Feldschiitzen 57 o7 54
45 Gerber Werner 1950 SV Jegenstorf-Munchringen, Schlossschiit 57 o7 54
46 Sahli Hansruedi 1953V Habstetten Feldschiitzen 90 o7 54
47 Blum Markus 1958 V  Grauholz, Sportschitzen 57 o7 54
48 Schenk Martin 1966 S  Grauholz, Sportschitzen 90 o5 54
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Messer Lukas
Aegerter Gottfried
Schweizer Eduard
Wiedmer Ulrich
Svitek Milan
Botteron Jérome
Scheidegger Daniel
Etter Beat
Surbeck Markus
Messer Daniel
Stampfli Sascha
Messer Urs
Haueter Hans
Stauffer Christian
Wittwer Hans Jiirg
Lehmann Werner
Dirig Hans
Gehrig Anton
Walther Alfred
Haldimann Fabian
Witschi Bruno
Scharer Stefan
Jorg Kurt

Bichsel Gerhard
Roth Martin
Gfeller Daniel
Holzer Maja

Blum Patrice

Roth Urs

Rufer Fritz

Friedli Stefan
Blatter Ulrich

Rey Werner
Hunsperger Janina
Grosskinsky Marina
Schwab Hans

Bitikofer-Egger Ursula

Tschan Ursula
Hanhart Roland
Biitikofer Thomas
Bigler Werner
Gasser Peter
Jaun Hans-Kaspar
Schenk Marcel
Benninger Walter
Glauser Walter
Bartlome Martin
Salzmann Rudolf

1991 E
1938 SV
1946 SV
1957V
1966 S
1996 E
1991 E
1956 V
1963 S
1982 E
1991 E
1960 V
1967 S
1961V
1964 S
1950 sV
1939 SV
1957V
1949 SV
1998 E
1951 SV
1966 S
1954 vV
1945 SV
1983 E
1942 SV
1957V
1991 E
1956 V
1960 V
1993 E
1951 SV
1972 S
1995 E
1990 E
1944 SV
1955V
1956 V
1958 V
1963 S
1939 SV
1950 SV
1959V
1997 E
1938 SV
1949 SV
1963 S
1947 SV

Verein

Jegenstorf-Munchringen, Schlossschit
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen

Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Jegenstorf-Munchringen, Schlossschiit
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Munchenbuchsee, Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschitzen

Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Miinchenbuchsee, Militdrschiutzen
Krauchthal, Feldschitzen
Mattstetten, Feldschiitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsche
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen

Bolligen, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Miinchenbuchsee, Militérschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Hindelbank, Schiitzengesellschaft
Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen

Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschiitzen
Minchenbuchsee, Militérschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen
Hindelbank, Schitzengesellschaft
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
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97 Mosimann Ernst

98 Anliker Andreas

99 Hanhart Matthias
100 Jaun Michael

101 Stampfli Mischa

102 Rotzetter Markus
103 Wyss Daminic

104 Schwarz Ulrich

105 Briihimann Marco
106 Gerber Ernst

107 Schneider Werner
108 Bergmann Tim Elia
109 Mathys Rudolf

110 Wiithrich Franz

111 Biirgi Christine

112 Gygax Werner

113 Leibold Brigitte

114 Hossle Christian
115 Schumacher Markus
116 Sutter Hans Peter
117 Rufer Urs

118 Walther Claudia Bettina
119 Buri Hans-Joérg

120 Zimmermann Ronny
121 Mumenthaler Martin
122 Rufer Urs

123 Jutzeler Hans

124 Muhr Eduard

125 Probst Walter

126 Kunz Hanspeter

127 Gygax Fritz

128 Stucki Lorenz

129 Friedli Paul

130 Friedli Andreas

131 Javet Joel

132 Affolter Marco

133 Meer Walter

134 Schramli Thomas
135 Wegmiiller Philippe
136 Steiner Alfred Daniel
137 Schneider Katharina
138 Kiasermann Andreas
139 Merz Thomas

140 Ganglmair Michaela
141 Bandi Astrid

142 Krahenbiihl Herbert
143 Miranda Marlon

144 Staudenmann Samuel
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1958 V
1959 vV
1989 E
1990 E
1993 E
1964 S
1991 E
1952 SV
1997 E
1948 SV
1950 SV
2001 E
1944 SV
1965 S
1988 E
1963 S
1971 S
1967 S
1967 S
1961V
1965 S
2000 E
1961V
1983 E
1986 E
1973 S
1944 SV
1948 SV
1955V
1961V
1968 S
1981 E
1947 SV
1957V
1999 E
2001 E
1960 V
1980 E
1982 E
1962 V
1954 vV
1969 S
1965 S
1979 E
1960 V
1941 SV
2001 E
1947 SV

Verein

Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen
Grauholz, Sportschiitzen

Bariswil, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Munchenbuchsee, Feldschitzen
Bolligen, Feldschutzengesellschaft
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsche
Munchenbuchsee, Feldschitzen
Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Jegenstorf-Munchringen, Schlossschit
Munchenbuchsee, Militdrschitzen
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschitzen
Minchenbuchsee, Feldschitzen
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Grauholz, Sportschitzen

Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschitzen
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsche
Jegenstorf-Minchringen, Schlossschiit
Krauchthal, Feldschitzen
Minchenbuchsee, Militdrschitzen
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Minchenbuchsee, Militarschitzen
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Grauholz, Sportschiitzen

Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen

Bolligen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen

Bolligen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Hindelbank, Schitzengesellschaft
Munchenbuchsee, Militdrschiitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen
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Teilnehmer

Boétschi Heinz
Arcidiacono Manuel
Messner Philippe

Messner Michael Dominik

Prudon Sven

Dotzauer Stefan Andreas

Bartlome Markus
Hanhart Andreas
Fankhauser Hans
Aegerter Patrick
Zind Elias Janik
Mori Daniel
Schneider Walter
Wittwer Walter
Messer Christian
Bachofner Robin
Luscher Hans-Ulrich
Bernhard Beat
Meister Edgar

Pauli Bruno
Witschi Rudolf
Lehmann Hans-Jiirg
Stucki Alex
Aeberhard Hansueli
Zwygart Fritz
Schiirch Hans
Lehmann Walter
Scherler Ernst
Dreier Hans

Graf Werner
Aeberhard Lukas
Gosteli Markus
Konig Hans
Aeberhard Albrecht
Gygx Michael
Anderegg Alfred
Rufer Andreas

Buri Katinka Rebeka
Pfaffli Hans

Gyger Antoinette
Allia Massimo
Kirchhofer Peter
Fuhrer Hansueli
Sahli Werner
Ulmann Pia

1954V
1992 E
1977 E
1994 E
1999 E
1970 S
1968 S
1995 E
1954V
1978 E
2001 E
1983 E
1952 sV
1978 E
1963 S
1997 E
1950 SV
1977 E
1965 S
1965 S
1950 SV
1966 S
1953V
1966 S
1940 SV
1959 vV
1947 SV
1950 sV
1960 V
1945 SV
2001 E
1971 S
1943 SV
1948 SV
1989 E
1950 SV
1965 S
1997 E
1950 SV
1993 E
1977 E
1953V
1952 sV
1953V
1997 E

Verein

Grauholz, Sportschiitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Minchenbuchsee, Militarschitzen
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschiitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Hindelbank, Schitzengesellschaft
Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Habstetten Feldschitzen

Bolligen, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Munchenbuchsee, Feldschitzen
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Hindelbank, Schitzengesellschaft
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschiitzen
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Mattstetten, Feldschiitzen
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Habstetten Feldschitzen
Grauholz, Sportschitzen
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
Krauchthal, Feldschitzen
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsche
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Deisswil-Wiggiswil, Schiitzengesellsch:
Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Jegenstorf-Minchringen, Schlossschiit
Bariswil, Feldschiutzengesellschaft
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Bariswil, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Grauholz, Sportschiitzen
Jegenstorf-Miinchringen, Schlossschiit
Miinchenbuchsee, Feldschiitzen
Munchenbuchsee, Militdrschiitzen
Mattstetten, Feldschitzen
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57
90
57
90
57
90
90
90
90
90
90
57
90
57
90
KA
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
90
KA
90
90
90
57
57
90
57
57
90
57
90
57
57
90
57
90
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84 46
84 46
91 45
90 45
85 45
98 44
94 44
87 44
83 44
83 44
78 44
97 43
95 43
94 43
88 43
83 43
80 43
78 43
72 43
94 42
79 41
78 41
86 40
70 40
97 39
72 39
71 39
67 39
86 38
85 38
82 38
75 38
67 37
77 36
95 35
83 35
79 34
79 32
71 30
49 30
80 29
48 24
39 19
74 18
7 3
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